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Table 1. Top 10 US states for beef cows and milk cows that calved, non-replacement heifers, steers > 227kg (500 pounds) and all

calves <227 kg (500 pounds) (January 1, 2022 USDA-NASS), and breeding sheep (January 1, 2020, USDA-NASS).

Beef cows that calved

Milk cows that calved

Non-replacement heifers, steers

and all calves

Breeding sheep

Texas
Oklahoma
Missouri
Nebraska
South Dakota
Kansas
Montana
Kentucky
North Dakota

lowa

4,475,000

2,131,000

1,941,000

1,832,000

1,610,000

1,422,000

1,299,000

966,000

945,000

925,000

California
Wisconsin
Idaho

Texas

New York
Pennsylvania
Minnesota
Michigan
New Mexico

Washington

1,720,000

1,275,000

652,000

625,000

620,000

470,000

460,000

434,000

292,000

261,000

Texas

Nebraska

Kansas

Oklahoma

lowa

California

Missouri

Colorado

South Dakota

Wisconsin

6,310,000

4,400,000

4,375,000

2,430,000

2,360,000

1,855,000

1,580,000

1,515,000

1,500,000

1,150,000

Texas
California
Wyoming
Utah
Colorado
South Dakota
Montana
Idaho
Oregon

lowa

585,000

315,000

265,000

240,000

195,000

187,000

171,000

165,000

115,000

108,000




