- Table 1. Top 10 US states for beef cows and milk cows that calved, non-replacement heifers, steers > 227kg (500 pounds) and all
- 2 calves <227 kg (500 pounds) (January 1, 2022 USDA-NASS), and breeding sheep (January 1, 2020, USDA-NASS).

		Non-replacement heifers, steers					
Beef cows that calved		Milk cows that calved		and all calves		Breeding sheep	
Texas	4,475,000	California	1,720,000	Texas	6,310,000	Texas	585,000
Oklahoma	2,131,000	Wisconsin	1,275,000	Nebraska	4,400,000	California	315,000
Missouri	1,941,000	Idaho	652,000	Kansas	4,375,000	Wyoming	265,000
Nebraska	1,832,000	Texas	625,000	Oklahoma	2,430,000	Utah	240,000
South Dakota	1,610,000	New York	620,000	Iowa	2,360,000	Colorado	195,000
Kansas	1,422,000	Pennsylvania	470,000	California	1,855,000	South Dakota	187,000
Montana	1,299,000	Minnesota	460,000	Missouri	1,580,000	Montana	171,000
Kentucky	966,000	Michigan	434,000	Colorado	1,515,000	Idaho	165,000
North Dakota	945,000	New Mexico	292,000	South Dakota	1,500,000	Oregon	115,000
lowa	925,000	Washington	261,000	Wisconsin	1,150,000	Iowa	108,000